PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9590 April, 1989

AL DEVICE

AUTO - LABELER
F—h IR —

First edition; issued in April, 1989 # KR (19894 4 A7)

i

L BesPEeB |

»»»»»

. PEGASUS.






N=ho9as5DRKF

WMo s—yvAsarid, 19804 A8 BEdhn AL ¥F
(E-S)ZKRNEETERELTVZT,

B3 HIIAL #B¥Rn—EELrZRL. ZERX
TEYOEHIY CRUFOERTSYI—ETEET,

W 4~25 HIZ (IS 2 SISk L R A0 Eaa Az,
FEDN=V ) ZA MG HTET,
Fo, HaaMHUIZHEINTHEEFE A=) RN
REF.NO.(BHES) 2R LTV £7,

W YESEE, EEMFI L OBENC6~-20EHIC—1E
LT@EmMLT2T,

WMOECIHRRBEESA Ty 72288, WaFsL
FT. FORIMB., WL EFESZICFIEHEET,

BEBEETELLELCLEE, L5 THEES/TRHR
LT3,
B, ION=vAS o 70RBEEIRBICL). T
BAEEEINBIENHNETDOT, o501 ULHITTERL
AR

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the AL devices ( E+ S )
manufactured from April, 1989,

B The functions and specifications of each device are outlined
briefly by chart on pages 3 .

M On pages 4~25 , each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

M Specific parts are used in some machine types and sewing
gauges only. They are listed on pages 26~29 to show the
parts data at a glance.

W A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

M When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

M This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is
subject to change without notification.

=] R =1 TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
ALBREmRER 3 A L COMPONENT PARTS 3
AR YRRy 7 XA 4~5 STAND COVER MECHANISM 4~5
SRIVY ST 6~17 LABEL CLAMP MECHANISM(1) 6~17
SISy %) 8~9 LABEL CLAMP MECHANISM(2) 8~9
SARJUA o B — s 10~11 LABEL CUTTER MECHANISM 10~11
FAJUEY H U 12~13 LABEL FEED MECHANISM 12~13
SV VY - 14~15 LABEL SENSOR MECHANISM 14~15
7 -8Bk 16~17 PNEUMATIC MECHANISM(1) 16~17
7 -B%Q2) 18~19 PNEUMATIC MECHANISM(2) 18~19
oY Btk 20~21 SENSORS 20~21
ALavhko—5-— 22~23 A L CONTROLLER 22~23
gk — K 24~25 JUNCTION CORDS 24~25
HAEBS 26~27 SPECIFIC PARTS 26~27
HEBRR 28~29 SPECIFIC PARTS LIST 28~129
AVTF9IR 30~ PART NUMBER INDEX 30~







*a9e][0A 3] 11INS pUB PIOD UOTJOURf B} 9S00Y)

CURL 2VEZ A — B2 AGINHE

(px02
* (9391dwoD) 191388 gutyouelq [eudIs uoljejoy ‘pIod UOGIIOUN[) 16266227 L AOVZ 804 HAOTV 2
[eqe] 8yl ur pspnjdoul ST SIY] 16-L183L 8°1A8p Hg Y3 IM AJuo pasn aq o]
16466227V L 7022 404 BHAO0Z 72
J0IY1No3Y 431114 (SHION (4 — W& 8z
cd—c#Wd) T6—LT1E27VL 16—-66227V.L A00Z 404 BEHAO002C
‘UL URE ‘4
2 (B) —4<“au> oy HEl oSN YR RHEZEFRHA 16VvEe6227VL AQOT d0d B{AOQOT
—&=NTExA-LAUY L (Z410N (T4I0N
EH (CH (TH
” 16-9886L1 “ ” ” ” 1011V 66S ‘2¢S
J3ION 031 Jajyey L00332S (T3ION 03 Jojyay
16W316208 (E4I0N 01 J8)8Y a6-1L109L HEVLESZOE 0011V ¢C¢d ‘¢2¢d
HEQCH Bi& (CH HE(OH
(41491dW0D) L34S (41371dK0D) A01A30 | ANTHOYW 319v011ddV
403 NOILONNL 14S YJOSNAS JOLYINOgY ¥dlT11d dy03 NOILONAC d4T1041INOD TV 44114S 149v1 40 ddAL/T400W 40 4dAL/T400N
(B) (H®) A - B Y4 - B
J — @t {43 —fia —4-NTH-4UYL {4 —c@h| —<c—ad Al | —F4quUNE OEE QALY HE

SLUYVd LNHNOddWOD

EN-TVRNE - FH BE (—eVveEd—F)

IV







AR YRRy I s

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
0 E 5

302532-9H

302537-91
7020

167066
4804

302541
7041
4801

302542
7009

302875
7010
302543
7021
303448

4804
302544
7018
404A
5161

302545-HD
4564
4511

204293

235040

4511
48138
210025
302546
4514

302550-9H
4565
300172
201477
202553-9H

4507
300172
2014717
240194
302556

70217
204585
302557

4514

535

R

~N -

Gt
»

HOEM
NI BN B
G+ UN
NS\
2 T2

w A\ w

<4 =

S w

BRNHE
B BN N

~+

o E S
PRV

L HAH N
N

=3

N
P4

BH O NSEAEAN BFXESH
NN vmBEBNY BT

T BN N

HEEEBEH NE
PN

2

XN

AV S WA

N~ —~

N

NN N

- RHEE
\ o

=
N
\“

2T X
oW

STAND COVER MECHANISM

NAME

COVER ASSEMBLY
BASE COMPLETE
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

STAY/CANOPY
SCREW

NUT

ROTARY CATCH
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

NUT

SHAFT

SCREW

SIDE PLATE/LABEL
SCREW

FRAME
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SCREW

NUT

CUSHION

THREAD GUIDE BAR

‘SCREW

STAND ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

STOPPER

SCREW

WASHER

PIN

SCREW

ALLEN KEY/10MM

QT.

D D DN DD — DO DN BN = DD = D DN DD DO DO = DO B DO — BN DO DD — = D W == W U — B DO DD =

p— NS b b b






SRV Sy T LABEL CLAMP MECHANISM(1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. HEEF & W NAME QT.
1 302558 i SHAFT 1
2 302559 FNNVAHAF GUIDE/LABEL 1
3 7009 T2 /M3 SCREW 2
4 240243 T - COLLAR 1
5 4554 kXY /M3 SCREW 2
6 302560 755 b BRACKET 1
7 302561 T Y oa BUSHING 2
8 302564 ¥ v - GEAR 1
9 4554 ktx2TY /M3 SCREW 2

10 302834 AARNVE/MS8 BOLT 1
11 4543 kExY /M4 SCREW 2
12 302837-91 T 547w bt (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
13 302836 7355wk BRACKET 1
14 210073 * — KEY 1
15 302565 N Wk BELT 1
16 302566 ik X iR SET PLATE 1
17 7009 YxY /M3 SCREW 1
18 4801 ANASFYFM3 NUT 1
19 302567 I - S RANE S SPRING 1
20 7123 kXY /M4 SCREW 1
21 4804 AAFYFMA4 NUT 1
22 7009 T2V /M3 SCREW 1
23 4801 AAFY P/ M3 NUT 1
24 202875 M & WASHER 1
25 302568 1B X SET PLATE 1
26 302569 Ao - COLLAR 1
27 4566 ExY /M3 SCREW 1
28 5130494 S AU R AIR CYLINDER 1
29 601055 D e A | NIPPLE 2
30 302563 7357w bk BRACKET 1
31 7021 EFxTY /M4 SCREW 2
32 303443 & & WASHER 2
33 201252 ANE 35+ SPRING WASHER 2
34 7020 XY /M4 SCREW 2
35 303448 R & WASHER 2
36 302594 T35 vk BRACKET 1
317 7010 2T /M3 SCREW 2
38 7124 B2 /M5 SCREW 1
39 302571 TS5 5w b BRACKET 1
40 7067 AAXY/ M3, 5 SCREW 2
41 137906 K & WASHER 2
42 511012A S VAUV AIR CYLINDER 1
43 601055 " - 2= TN NIPPLE 1
44 302570 0 (| 2 (O S BALL POINT 1
45 7017 XTIV /M4 SCREW 1
46 303448 R & WASHER 1






-— — (-]
SRV SV THEEQ)
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR BE %
1 302572-91 Z2 vy w 7/ (#)
2 302573 29w 7
3 302574 70w
4 206849 ATy TE Y
5 302575 SXNAHAEK
6 7061 EEx2Y /M2
7 302576 CIR: S IARE S
8 7125 kxYy /M3, 5
9 302747 755w b
10 1175-3 ¥ Y / C 4
11 210898 AN s
12 302581 L
13 302582 T Y oa
14 513062 TPy -
15 302643 NERRHEBBATINF
16 716019 R mMHE S
17 716019A fR®RHE S
18 513063-91 7>y & — (M)
19 302746 7 - A
20 302547 Bt e
21 4514 kxY /M5
22 302578 TS5 vk
23 7029 T2 /M5
24 240042 B &
25 302579 FwToa
26 513064 A AV IR S
27 601097 " F
28 302548 Y =7
29 302549 JTw o

LABEL CLAMP MECHANISM(2)

NAME

CLIP COMPLETE
CLIP

CLIP

PIN
GUIDE/LABEL

SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER

SHAFT

BUSHING

AIR CYLINDER
BAND/DETECTOR

DETECTOR

DETECTOR

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
ARM

PIN

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
BUSHING

AIR CYLINDER
JOINT

SLEEVE
BUSHING

QT.

[N S S ok pund Pk ek Pk OO b pomd pued BN OO tuvd ek fh b Procd  fumsh  Joenh sk o

b ek BN b






SAJVH v A — SR LABEL CUTTER MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. HEREBE & K NAME QT.
1 302656-91 XNt ¥v -7V SENSOR PANEL COMPLETE/LABEL 1
2 302683 AN COVER 1
3 702007-91 S v yraXAvF (M) PUSH SWITCH COMPLETE 1
4 T12012-91 SXnerv— (M) LABEL SENSOR COMPLETE 1
5 750019 Vv = KNOB 1
6 850013 HEEMASB (MY 27 4 ) VARIABLE RESISTOR 1
7 1785010-91 B ¥ A A - F (#) LIGHT EMITTING DIODE COMPLETE 1
8 748003 a-F29uw 7 CLAMP 2
9 4120 TxY /M4 SCREW 2

10 7018 FxrxTV /M4 SCREW 2
11 811065-91 Y v /7 4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
12 748005 FAaarrsyw7 CLAMP 1
13 4114 EXY /M4 SCREW 1
14 4803 ABAFY /M4 NUT 1
15 303448 & & WASHER 1
16 302584 TS5y b BRACKET 1
17 7019 EXT /M4 SCREW 2
18 167066 B & WASHER 2
19 201252 IARE 84 SPRING WASHER 2
20 302585 vV - LEVER 1
21 4524 Y2/ M4 SCREW 1
22 7122 Ko xY /M3 SCREW 1
23 7123 kXY /M4 SCREW 1
24 4804 AAtrY /M4 NUT 1
25 302567 1 SURPARE S SPRING 1
26 210350 5w F LATCH 1
27 2921 ¥2xY/C3 SCREW 1
28 302586 AN LEVER 1
29 4524 ETxTY /M4 SCREW 1
30 302587 2 BLOCK 1
31 7010 ¥R T 3 SCREW 2
32 240243 A5 COLLAR 1
33 4554 kExY /M3 SCREW 2
34 302589 258 IARES SPRING 1
35 302590 TH STATIONARY BLADE 1
36 7043 m*Y /M4 SCREW 2
37 302591 £ A MOVABLE BLADE 1
38 302592 BR Y PIN 1






SAJUE Y H Ui LABEL FEED MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. WE BT s NAME QT.
1 805000-91 RXRFw ¥y¥¥—4%—4# STEPPING MOTOR COMPLETE 1
2 302593 T35 b BRACKET 1
3 4114 ¥2xTYV /M4 SCREW 4
4 4803 AAFYEF/MA4 NUT 4
5 303448 B & WASHER 4
6 240225 Ay TV COUPLING 1
7 4554 k2T /M3 SCREW 4
8 302595 FiT ¥y PIN 1
9 302561 7w Yo BUSHING 2

10 302596 g-35 -8 BASE/ROLLER 1
11 7018 Yx2Y /M4 SCREW 2
12 302602 2 -3 - ROLLER 1
13 4554 Ex*xY /M3 SCREW 2
14 302605 -9 - ROLLER 1
15 302604 TiITE Y PIN 2
16 302609 7 5% vk BRACKET 1
17 7013 TxY /M3 5 SCREW 1
18 302567 I SUARE S SPRING 1
19 211391 K i# THREAD GUIDE 1
20 2921 ¥x2v/C3 SCREW 1
21 302599-91 mfF /N4 7 (M) PIPE COMPLETE/AIR BLOWER 1
22 7067 ABAXY /M3, 5 SCREW 2
23 302610 737wt BRACKET 1
24 7013 Yx2vYV/M3. 5 SCREW 1
25 302567 I U ARARE S SPRING 1
26 302608 7w F LATCH 1
27 302597 7572 b BRACKET 1
28 7009 ¥xTJ /M3 SCREW 2
29 302598 SNXNVHAF GUIDE/LABEL 1
30 5646 B xv/C3 SCREW 1
31 302607 FNNVHAF GUIDE/LABEL 1
32 7009 XX /M3 SCREW 2
33 302606 SNNVHAF GUIDE/LABEL 1






SRt v — S LABEL SENSOR MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. HEEE & &K NAME QT.
1 302613-91 v —-& (M) BASE COMPLETE/SENSOR 1
2 210952 JE BV X SPRING 2
3 302620 SNXNVAHAF GUIDE/LABEL 1
4 5646 BxY/C3 SCREW 1
5 302611 7357 vt BRACKET 1
6 7010 Y2 /M3 SCREW 2
T 302612 # xR PLATE 1
8 209068 [0 WANES SPRING 2
9 9070-2 BitxY /W5 SCREW 2

10 302616 . 2 BLOCK 1
11 7013 Y2/ M3. 5 SCREW 2
12 302617 i E Y PIN 2
13 4554 ikEx*T /M3 SCREW 2
14 302618 o2y /M5 SCREW 1
15 302619 Ve = KNOB 1
16 4554 kExY /M3 SCREW 2
17 302621 73537 vk BRACKET 1
18 7010 T2 /M3 SCREW 2
19 302622 £ MR GUIDE PLATE 1
20 7008 Y2 /M3 SCREW 2
21 2430 wEmxy/C3 SCREW 1






7 —-E% (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. BB EBE
1 302660
2 7017
3 562021-91
4 603009
5 562020-91
6 601071
7 4203
8 302661
9 7121
10 4800
11 302663
12 4121
13 7121
14 4106
15 526007
16 755032
17 527008
18 755033
19 1755034
20 1755035
21 1755036
22 1755037
23 302659
24 4121
25 1750018
26 4020
27 T42304-91
28 748002
29 302577
30 4109
31 201185
32 522011
33 4103
34 204586
35 601082
36 522007
37 522008
38 300372
39 4304
40 210061
41 4806
42 4910
43 601049
44 608002
45 601053

2

SBaNEFE B4d8Hd ®

BSUNH BUBRNMJ
FAP U

SIRANEIAN I ~\ <

e SEXRT

Nw > i

FRE

TN T N
NN\
EE2E=2T
W Wb

U

|
NANENETIN

PUINNY INWN IS HUTUT T3
AANAN
27 |

YU

(B NA

AESENEIRN
g ol Py P

AVt

BN\ <
= |

EoHOE HANEBEEHR EFHRANAd 444N
Buu

U< N T

NI S H
N7 |
=

>3 NN

W

| G
VA ~N\

I NG

-

AN | B BDBUA A JHN D UTFER

B J Skt

1%
v
W
W
W

W
1%

T %

N

‘SCREW

o x|

ZVUNR
TwWR

PNEUMATIC MECHANISM(1)

NAME QT.

BRACKET

SCREW

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
MANIFOLD

SOLENOID VALVE

D e DO

CONNECTOR
SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT

NUT

DD DN

BRACKET
SCREW
BOLT
SCREW
VALVE

et DN et BN e

MARK SEAL
SPEED CONTROLLER
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL

DO DO DN DT

MARK SEAL

MARK SEAL
BRACKET

SCREW

TERMINAL BOARD

—_D0 = DN DN

SCREW
JUNCTION CORD
BAND

BRACKET

DO = b = DO

WASHER
REGULATOR
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
JOINT

B DO DN = DD

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
FILTER/REGULATOR 1
BRACKET 1
SCREW 2
WASHER 2

NUT 2
SCREW 2
CONNECTOR 1
HOSE BAND 1
JOINT 1






T7 B (2) PNEUMATIC MECHANISM(2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B @REF & B NAME QT.
1 1755016 ? -7 Fa2-7 MARK TUBE 2
2 1755017 -2 Fa2-7 MARK TUBE 3
3 755018 R -0 F2-7 MARK TUBE 3
4 755019 ? - F2-7 MARK TUBE 3
5 755020 R -2 F2x-7 MARK TUBE 3
6 755021 R - F -7 MARK TUBE 3
T 1755022 ? - Fa-—-7 MARK TUBE 4
8 1755023 R -7 F2-7 MARK TUBE 2
9 600106 F a2 -7 - TUBE 2

10 600108 F -7 TUBE 2
11 600107 Fa-7 TUBE 1
12 600105 F a7 TUBE 1
13 600109 F -7 TUBE 1
14 600112 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
15 600111 F -7 TUBE 2
16 600091A Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
17 600114 F -7 TUBE 1
18 600110 F o2 -7 TUBE 1
19 600113 Fa-7 TUBE 1
20 600078A Fa-7 TUBE 1
21 600013 Fa-7 TUBE 1






4 —BH&%
REF. PART NO.
NO. M BBE
1 810011-91
2 7015
3 716008A91
4 303323
5 303336
6 2905
7 7067
8 211376
9 1716018-91
10 303323
11 302642
12 2905
13 7067
14 211376
15 748003
16 7067
17 211376
18 302512A91
19 7T712011A91
20 5010
21 1231
22 748005
23 4009-1
24 716007
25 4009-1
26 748005
27 179836-91
28 T12011A91
29 7018
30 179614A25
31 7020
32 1231
33 748006
34 5535
35 716007
36 7020
37 4802
38 179615-25
39 748005
40 7021
41 4802
42 748002
43 748005
44 7019

IohgE Ny F
S\ —~\ <

STEDBRNY JUJTEN\
G\
X \NQ THEFET

FNUNY IhEE W\
\A

AN
\Q -r

URS>HEY SSES3IH Y3FH4 ®
&)

NEVDR | DRI
GBUOY SRS ¥ =
NENUN \/F ! & VW
TRV~ QAN av~ \ <=
3 =

WRHANN UNEVA NFNAN
SGESD
SN AIRN

H+NIH BHEYHHAE YHEIY HEASYH HESBED
NN D BN
B OU
NVUESN BENVUVNN
BENTT BN TR HAvOR

Oy Yo $ ¢

NABD
AN

|+

wEN\" B

VZO"

3

NN A

Gl Z

/
')

4] O T »=

w k)

Vi
V4

N

M4
v 7

/M4

w7

v._.\\lmv
|
oy

-
!

SENSORS

NAME

MAGNET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

DETECTOR (UPPER)/ARM
BRACKET/HALL IC
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

DETECTOR (LOWER)/ARM
BRACKET/HALL IC

BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
CLAMP

SCREW
WASHER
SENSOR SET
CLOTH EDGE
SCREW

DETECTING SENSOR

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
REVOLUTION
SCREW

DETECTOR

CLAMP

SENSOR SET

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR
SCREW '
BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
REVOLUTION DETECTOR
SCREW

NUT

SPACER

CLAMP

SCREW

NUT
BAND
CLAMP
SCREW

QT.

it ek ek —— DD DD ——t bt ok DO = B DD DD [ Ty X XY [ O RN —— — DD

—— DD =



o= o
OPTION




ALaybOo—5—

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wRES

760171-9D

302635
4920
4121

303448

4118
760185-DD
302842
302657
760181-91

745084
760179-91
760182
745089
791035

745088
745091
861003
760184-91
771001

748015
748004
748007
708004
303010

197
4805
204585
4300
4910

FUBIUY NONEE U THBICS EPTAY BEIN> O ®

¥ R K B U

BN J-

A k- R

A A

NN 1T/ K NOUE JERES A

AVA RER.-
AN AN

N )

-
-

AN Il NS

~
-
\4

UGN OHFT O IN N

BN UX O SHRNV

<A N
HN =7 TEE\=

<

~F T XHTT

N\

~T BY S s— O

B B

~% =
%A

AN AN

~ |

N X

w
!

- =
[~

~ 5

.ot

w

A L. CONTROLLER

NAME

AL CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

COVER/CONTROL BOX
CUSHION RUBBER

PANEL SHEET

PANEL (FRONT) COMPLETE

SEGMENT BOARD
SHASSIS COMPLETE/AL
PLATE

BATTERY BOARD
TRANSFORMER

POWER CONTROL BOARD

CPU INPUT/OUTPUT BOARD
READ ONLY MEMORY
CONNECTOR PANEL ASSEMBLY
FUSE (24)

BAND

BAND

STAPLE

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
BRACKET COMPLETE

BRACKET
NUT
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

QT.

et b GO DN b ok ek ek b ok kb ek [l S -~ N b B et

DN =



SRNVAh v —H
FOR LABEL CUTTER

AFo Y ITE—4—H
FOR STEPPING MOTOR

Y
IR}

FOR CUT POSITION MPEY4—H

FOR M P SENSOR

-

Cég/ SAVFzvIH
FOR LABEL CHECK

fir L s B
FOR POSITION DETECTOR

For EH device

AN BN




ko — K JUNCTION CORDS

REF. PART NO.

NO. BBRES % B NAME QT.
1 742295-91 @ a-Fewv kb JUNCTION CORD SET 1
2 742295491 wH @ - Few JUNCTION CORD SET 1
3 T42295B91 wH#a- F&wvw b JUNCTION CORD SET 1
4 742295C91 wH#Ma-Fewv JUNCTION CORD SET 1
5 T742257-91 ®BW 2 - F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
6 T742257A91 ®B¥W 2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
7 T742257B91 ®¥W 2 — K POWER SOURCE CORD 1
8 742257C91 ®B¥W a2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
9 T742300-91 H#2— F JUNCTION CORD 1

10 742301-91 s #2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1
11 T742110A91 wH # 2 — F JUNCTION CORD 1
12 742302-91 @22 - F JUNCTION CORD 1
13 742303-91 H#a2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1
14 T742275A91 H ¥ 2 -— F JUNCTION CORD 1
15 7T42267A91 w22 - F JUNCTION CORD 1
16 742294-91 wH#2- F JUNCTION CORD 1
17 742095 At - F JUNCTION CORD 1
18 742067 bk a2 — F JUNCTION CORD 1
19 742312-91 7 — A @& EARTH WIRE 2
20 4111 TxY /M5 SCREW 1
21 2905 ETxT/CH SCREW 1
22 T742317-91 $ @2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1
23 748032 Z2VF*FITNVsa57 s & —FLEXIBLE PROTECTOR 1



SPECIFIC PARTS
FOR S SERIES

E XN 88455
SPECIFIC PARTS
FOR E SERIES
S S8

E 52-212
S 52-212

&

E 52-210,210C , 211
S 52-210,210C , 211

S 52-251

E 52-250, 252




HHBS SPECIFIC PARTS

REF. PART NO.

NO. I = A 53 NAME QT.
1 210691B91 M3 EH A (M) CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE 1
2 2053618 EH A CLOTH GUIDE 1
3 302632 wE M EDGE GUIDE 1
4 5057 E2XTY/C3 SCREW 1
5 1196 E¥xT/C3 SCREW 1
6 210689 W A AR ADJUSTING PLATE 1
7 5157 2T /C 3 SCREW 2
8 2430 WML/ C3 SCREW 1
9 210690 735 5wk BRACKET 1

10 5088 AAXT/C A4 SCREW 2
11 167066 M4 WASHER 2
12 2905 T X /CH SCREW 1
13 137142 & WASHER 1
14 210692 2 bk wN - STOPPER 1
15 1206 Y2 /C 4 SCREW 1
16 212265B91 3 E#H & (M) CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE 1
17 212266B I EHRSG WELT GUIDE HOLDER 1
18 302632 u E # EDGE GUIDE 1
19 5057 ERXY/C3 SCREW 1
20 1196 E2XT/C3 SCREW 1
21 210689 iAo A ADJUSTING PLATE 1
22 5157 X2 /C3 SCREW 2
23 2430 W /C3 SCREW 1
24 2106990 735 5w b BRACKET 1
25 5088 ANARIPTY/C 4 SCREW 2
26 167066 & WASHER 2
27 2905 T2V /C5H SCREW 1
28 137142 m & WASHER 1
29 212267 2 bWy = STOPPER 1
30 1206 X2 /C 4 SCREW 1
31 212287B NN —-Y - SPACER i
32 5503 AAXY/CH SCREW 1
33 7026 T2/ M4 SCREW 1
33 137906 M & WASHER 1
34 302761-91 F —J7&RW (M) TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
35 211264 F—-—78MW (L) TAPE GUIDE (UPPER) 1
36 5453 T2 /CH SCREW 1
37 302634 F—7TEWA TAPE GUIDE 1
38 1189 T /CA4 SCREW 1
40 179837-91 F — 7T &AW (M) TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
41 179710-35 T — T EAN TS5 v k TAPE GUIDE BRACKET 1
42 7012 ER2Y/ M3, b5 SCREW 2
43 179845-35 F —JE A ( E) TAPE GUIDE (UPPER) 1
44 7012 ExY /M3, 6 SCREW 2
45 137906 o & WASHER 2
46 179838-35 F — 7 E W TAPE GUIDE 1
417 7012 rxvYV/ M3. 5 SCREW 2
48 137906 [ 74 WASHER 2



SPECIFIC PARTS LIST

HHERGM IR

FOR ESB2/AL ESZ/ALFH
VYUK Hx SAWHAK illﬁw‘/cs VD SV N
MACHINE TYPE PRESSER FOOT LABEL GUIDE SCREW 7 CLOTH PLATE

E52-210,210C 201152E 302625 1196 210881G91

211
E52-212 211991 3026217 " 210881G91
E52—-121,134
130,135 211985 302626 " 210883D9%1
131,136

(Fr—z=vT3VKH)

( Chaining land : YES )

E52-121,121T 211986 " " 210881G91

(Fr—z=vJ5VK:E)

( Chaining land : NO )

E52-130,133

130T,137 211984 " " "

(Fz—z=vJS5vRiE)

( Chaining land ¢ NO )

E52-132,140 " " " 210883D91

(Fzx—zvJTS5VK:E)

( Chaining land : NO )

E52-250 208730 302628 " 210881G91

E52—-252 211930 302629 " 210883D91

SPECIFIC PARTS LIST HFHEB M IS

FOR E32/AL E32/ALFH
IV UBR Hx SAWHAK PRY JoASL—k
MACHINE TYPE PRESSER FOOT LABEL GUIDE SCREW CLOTH PLATE

E32—-410A 211807 302630 5366 210885C91
/C3
E32-410B 211908 ” ” n
E32-420A 2119089 " ” "
E32—-420B 211910 n " ”
E32-410 M 2085038 302631 1333 n
/C1
E32-410 3mM 2085048 " " "
E32—411 2MM 2085008 ” ” 210883D91
E32—-411 3MM 2085018B " " 210825C91
E32—-420 2085048B " " "
E32-430 MM 2085008 n n 210883D91
E32—-430 3 2085018 " " n
E32—-430 544 208502B " " "
E32—-431 2085018B " " "




SPECIFIC PARTS LIST = S8 S S
FOR S52/AL S52/ALHH
IV IR Hx SAYHA K mzv/c3 »oASLr—k
MACHINE TYPE PRESSER FOOT LABEL GUIDE SCREW CLOTH PLATE
$§562-210,210C| 201152E 302625 1196 179850—-91

211
§S52-212 211991A 302627 " n
S52-130,134
136 211985 302626 " 179846-91
(Fxr—zvI352KH)
( Chaining land : YES )
§52-130,133 211984 " " 179850-91
(Fx—zvI35vK:%E)
( Chaining land : NO )
§52-251 209386 302628 " 179846-91
SPECIFIC PARTS LIST EXFH EBSH TR
FOR S32/AL S32/ALFH
VYV IUBR Hx SARJHA R ERY s»axFur—k
MACHINE TYPE PRESSER FOOT LABEL GUIDE screy 73 CLOTH PLATE
S32-411 208500BA 302631 1196 179846-91
208501BA
$32-420 208504BA " " 179848-91
S32-430 208500BA " " 179846-91
208501BA
208502BA

?/5 NWHA R
LABEL GUIDE

s
SCREV

b2l ol
PRESSER FOOT

E X HEE
SPECIFIC PARTS
FOR E SERIES

FAN COMPLETE
301274

S X EB A
SPECIFIC PARTS
FOR S SERIES

77 v (#)
FAN COMPLETE
178616-91

Dy URN—

FAN COVER
179621-15




INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.

197 23 26 | 5646 13 30 | 204586 17 34 | 302567 13 25 | 303448 11 15
404A 5 19 | 5646 15 4 1 2053618 27 2 | 302568 7 25 | 303448 13 5
535 5 45 | 7008 15 20 | 206849 9 4 1 302569 7 26 | 303448 23 5
1175-3 9 10 | 7009 5 10 | 208500B 28 | 302570 7 44 1 511012A 7 42
1189 27 38 | 7009 7 3 | 208501B 28 I 302571 7 39 | 513049A 7 28
1196 27 5 | 7009 7 17 | 208501BA 29 I 302572-91 9 1 | 513062 9 14
1196 27 20 | 7009 7 22 1 2085028 28 I 302573 9 2 | 513063-91 9 18
1196 28 t 7009 13 28 | 208502BA 29 | 302574 9 3 | 513064 9 26
1196 29 I 7009 13 32 | 2085038 28 I 302575 9 5 | 522007 3
1206 27 15 | 7010 5 12 | 208503BA 29 I 302576 9 7 | 522007 17 36
1206 27 30 | 7010 7 37 | 208504B 28 I 302577 17 29 | 522008 17 37
1231 21 21 | 7010 11 31 | 208504BA 29 1 302578 9 22 | 522011 17 32
1231 21 32 | 7010 15 6 | 208730 28 I 302579 9 25 | 526007 17 15
1333 28 | 7010 15 18 | 209068 15 8 | 302581 9 12 1 527008 17 17
2430 15 21 | 7012 27 42 | 209386 29 | 302582 9 13 | 562020-91 17 5
2430 27 8 | 7012 27 44 1 210025 S 28 | 302584 11 16 | 562021-91 17 3
2430 27 23 | 7012 27 47 1 210061 17 40 1 302585 11 20 1 600013 19 21
2905 21 6 | 7013 13 17 1 210073 7 14 | 302586 11 28 | 600078A 19 20
2905 21 12 | 7013 13 24 1 210350 11 26 | 302587 11 30 | 600091A 19 16
2905 25 21 | 7013 15 11 | 210689 27 6 | 302589 11 34 | 600105 19 12
2905 27 12 | 7015 21 2 1 210689 27 21 1 302590 11 35 | 600106 19 9
2905 27 27 | 7017 7 45 1 210690 27 9 1 302591 11 37 + 600107 19 1
2921 11 27 | 7017 17 2 | 210690 27 24 | 302592 11 38 | 600108 19 10
2921 13 20 | 7018 5 18 | 210691891 27 1 | 302593 13 2 | 600109 19 13
4009-1 21 23 | 7018 11 10 | 210692 27 14 | 302594 7 36 1 600110 19 18
4009-1 21 25 7018 13 11 1 210825C91 28 I 302595 13 8 | 600111 19 15
4020 17 26 | 7018 21 29 | 210881G91 28 I 302596 13 10 | 600112 19 14
4103 17 33 | 7019 11 17 | 210883D91 28 I 302597 13 27 | 600113 19 19
4106 17 14 | 7019 21 44 | 210885(C91 28 I 302598 13 29 | 600114 19 17
4109 17 30 | 7020 5 3 1 210898 9 11 | 302599-91 13 21 | 601049 17 43
4111 25 20 | 7020 7 34 | 210952 15 2 1 302602 13 12 | 601053 17 45
4114 11 13 | 7020 21 31 | 211264 27 35 | 302604 13 15 | 601055 7 29
4114 13 3 | 7020 21 36 1 211376 21 8 | 302605 13 14 1 601055 7 43
4118 23 6 | 7021 S 14 1 211376 21 14 | 302606 13 33 | 601071 17 6
4120 11 9 | 7021 7 31 1 211376 21 17 | 302607 13 31 | 601082 17 35
4121 17 12 | 7021 21 40 | 211391 13 19 | 302608 13 26 | 601097 9 27
4121 17 24 | 7026 27 33 | 211907 28 I 302609 13 16 | 603009 17 4
4121 23 4 |} 7027 5 41 |+ 211908 28 I 302610 13 23 | 608002 17 44
4203 17 7 7029 9 23 1 211909 28 1 302611 15 5 | 702007-91 1 3
4300 23 29 | 7041 5 7 1 211910 28 I 302612 15 7 | 708004 23 24
4304 17 39 | 7043 11 36 | 211930 28 I 302613-91 15 1 | 712011A91 21 19
4507 S 36 | 7061 9 6 | 211984 28 I 302616 15 10 | 712011A91 21 28
4511 5 23 | 7067 7 40 | 211984 29 1 302617 15 12 | 712012-91 11 4
4511 5 26 | 7067 13 22 1 211985 28 I 302618 15 14 | 716007 21 24
4514 5 30 | 7067 21 7 1 211985 29 I 302619 15 15 | 716007 21 35
4514 5 44 | 7067 21 13 | 211986 28 I 302620 15 3 1 716008A91 21 3
4514 9 21 1 7067 21 16 | 211991 28 I 302621 15 17 1 716018-91 21 9
4524 11 21 | 7121 17 9 | 211991A 29 | 302622 15 19 -1 716019 9 16
4524 11 29 | 7121 17 13 | 212265891 27 16 | 302625 28 I 716019A 9 17
4543 7 11 1 7122 11 22 1| 2122668 27 17 | 302625 29 I 742067 25 18
4554 7 5 7123 7 20 212267 27 29 | 302626 28 I 742095 25 17
4554 7 9 | 7123 11 23 | 212287B 27 31 | 302626 29 I 742110A91 25 11
4554 11 33 | 7124 7 38 | 235040 5 25 | 302627 28 | 742257-91 25 5
4554 13 7 1 7125 9 8 | 240042 9 24 | 302627 29 | 742257A91 25 6
4554 13 13 | 9070-2 15 9 | 240194 5 39 | 302628 28 | 742257891 25 7
4554 15 13 | 137142 27 13 240225 13 6 | 302628 29 | 742257C91 25 8
4554 15 16 | 137142 27 28 | 240243 7 4 1 302629 28 1 742267A91 25 15
4564 5 22 1 137906 7 41 | 240243 11 32 | 302630 28 I 742275A91 25 14
4565 5 32 | 137906 27 33 | 300172 S 33 1 302631 28 I 742294-91 25 16
4566 7 27 1 137906 27 45 | 300172 5 37 1 302631 29 I 742295-91 3
4800 17 10 | 137906 27 48 | 300372 17 38 | 302632 27 3 | 742295-91 25 1
4801 5 8 | 167066 5 4 1 301274 29 I 302632 27 18 | 742295A91 3
4801 7 18 | 167066 11 18 | 302512A91 3 I 302634 27 37 | 742295A91 25 2
4801 7 23 1 167066 27 11 | 302512A91 21 18 I 302635 23 2 | 742295891 3
4802 21 37 | 167066 27 26 | 302532-9H S 1 | 302637A%9H 3 | 742295891 25 3
4802 21 41 1 179614A25 21 30 | 302537-91 S 2 | 302642 21 11 | 742295C91 3
4803 11 14 | 179615-25 21 38 | 302541 S 6 | 302643 9 15 | 742295C91 25 4
4803 13 4 | 179616-91 29 I 302542 S 9 1 302656-91 11 1 | 742300-91 25 9
4804 S 5 1 179621-15 29 I 302543 5 13 1 302657 23 9 742301-91 25 10
4804 5 16 | 179710-35 27 41 | 302544 5 17 1 302659 17 23 | 742302-91 25 12
4804 7 21 | 179836-91 3 | 302545-HD S 21 | 302660 17 1 | 742303-91 25 13
4804 11 246 | 179836-91 21 27 | 302546 5 29 | 302661 17 8 | 742304-91 17 27
4805 23 27 | 179837-91 27 40 | 302547 9 20 | 302663 17 11 | 742312-91 25 19
4806 17 41 | 179838-35 27 46 1 302548 9 28 1 302683 11 2 | 742317-91 3
4818 5 27 1 179845-35 27 43 | 302549 9 29 1 302746 9 19 1 742317-91 25 22
4910 17 42 | 179846-91 29 I 302550-9H 5 31 | 302747 9 9 1 745084 23 11
4910 23 30 | 179848-91 29 1 302556 5 40 | 302761-91 27 34 | 745088 23 16
4920 23 3 | 179850-91 29 I 302557 S 43 | 302834 7 10 | 745089 23 14
5010 21 20 1 201152t 28 | 302558 7 1 1 302836 7 13 1 745091 23 17
5057 27 4 1 201152E 29 I 302559 7 2 | 302837-%91 7 12 | 748002 17 28
5057 27 19 |1 201185 17 31 | 302560 7 6 1 302842 23 8 | 748002 21 42
5088 27 10 | 201252 7 33 | 302561 7 7 1 302875 5 11 1 748003 11 8
5088 27 25 1 201252 11 19 | 302561 13 9 1 303010 23 25 | 748003 21 15
5157 27 7 1 201477 5 34 | 302563 7 30 | 303323 21 4 1 748004 23 22
5157 27 22 | 201477 5 38 | 302564 7 8 | 303323 21 10 | 748005 11 12
5161 5 20 I 202553-9H 5 35 | 302565 7 15 1 303336 21 S | 748005 21 22
5366 28 | 202875 7 24 | 302566 7 16 1 303448 S 15 | 748005 21 26
5453 27 36 | 204293 5 24 1 302567 7 19 1 303448 7 32 1 748005 21 39
5503 27 32 | 204585 5 42 1 302567 11 25 | 303448 7 35 1 748005 21 43
5535 21 34 | 204585 23 28 ) 302567 13 18 | 303448 7 46 1 748006 21 33



INDEX

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

PART NO.

PART NO.

PART NO.

PART NO.

M N NIN = N TN
NN

MMINN OO0\
OO O ot ottt et
NN NOONONOOND
O et M) et o et
OCOO0000O00O00
VXOOOoONNINNIN
NN TN NN NINA
AN NNANNNN

755021
755022
755023
755032
755033
755034
755035
755036
755037
760171-9D

=NOMOMNONWNe
ettt N
Lelal el el el el eBal el ]
NNNNANNN AN~
Qeied O =
7T 2.2 2
SO HANLINHOIND
NN OOOVO MO
ettt == O00O
QOO0 IN—IN
VOOVOVOVONOOO
NSNS NNSN

810011-91
811065-91
850013
861003









EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. “F
COo,LTD!

© 1989 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG . CO., LTD.
(198963.5H165P)



	STAND COVER MECHANISM
	LIST

	LABEL CLAMP MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LABEL CLAMP MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	LABEL CUTTER MECHANISM
	LIST

	LABEL FEED MECHANISM
	LIST

	LABEL SENSOR MECHANISM
	LIST

	PNEUMATIC MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	PNEUMATIC MECHANISM(2)
	リスト

	SENSORS
	LIST

	AL CONTROLLER
	LIST

	JUNCTION CORDS
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST


